
+i. ('-rzossr+/2016rs.il. J-S33 _ ZSS-g
erlrrd {r{z6K

siEq-SI ad m.rd-fiq srrql-tr{d }i"rdrq

il-^&q cF-fit w{arur 6drffi
1d-* rim.rS vaml

at-{-q orqttrq, a.fd-itq irdT, ifi'rr{T *i. e t zs,

er.r'd InifT *-at oqra$fuo qf{{rt,

r{ {"}dE d-rR, {q:T (s.?r.)-492006

EFim' - 21.09.2017
q\d d. o77 L-2420377 | 2q927 a6

C-{r ti,

M

frlrq' {r.s,s.nr. (d.li.sJ d,n-rugr r'd-s$=n. moryn-oqgtd- ii grs-.ds__c sd_dLerc$.FrE:_fld)
sq-d-dtr qirEri h fr('q*6-d (rff sl3qEfud 6-ri tq frfu 3ndfi'd s'ri *' :iEiE f r

a-6t6q,

{T.e.{.:Fr. (A.ri.c.), et.sT., {rq$ qii r.el.s'r. 3rkol:t/fa-dnTT{/5rt ol ens.-dhr E qtrrs dd?ft dEtlil'
(swrffil $rrder m-rdri *. ftv EqFfr srEra q-ri E cfdFd-d qdTa ('$:fr * T{w{ frfu 3Trdfi-d f,r aril S r

frkflq dF"-d sr.d ji aqr fi arff qrftt 
r

2. ftfuCrd q-fi ffd{dq ffi tf a-ln ff il* eft('F-*r w "Tender for Sweeping & Cleaning Services in

NSSO (FOD)" 3iGtd dt t hfuO t srer "Head of office, NSSO (FOD), Raipur,' * qeT tl t{ Bqic grce *'Tdc it
5cs 15000.00 (qfd FtrK) fI {qrfrI {Ift} rralq riorra fr-qr apn ilFs I Pcar a-fiar TrR} (9.('rT.*.) *, q-Jrr fI 

"rgHft-flr'Rt $ gttrs o-r fr srffi | TTqr 3rfufi ffr{or * fr('dilrd hPtrdr q-€dra-s qt r hfa-qrd.T$
q-i w rtsft qrfr qrfr(' ' "q,rqta-q rnrs, rl.q.s.ifir. (at.{i.c.), qi.i-q firqla{, in-rfir f. a t 2s, qfuftq aa, smd atcTT

oat Eqra-srfufr vfuw ;X rSq wn, {rq:T (is.4.)-492006".

Tr.s.{.sr. (e}.'d.c.l, at.or., uq:r ('d s.8.sT. 3iPrfir$/fddrs$q:t ti Ars-cfs a urnr$ {iiirfr d-fff * Rs

(11

(s)

t reg_BPtrss$ BH_E=s_l r _ _
Afi-qr {Fdrin srft f4i('frrA fr trfu

J.

frftqr

frkqr {Fdrnq a.nT fr-('dr} trt 3iftfl frfu ui rlrq

(4) tgtt dri fi frfu ('d'Ftrq

frfuqr qqr fu('dri ifir €trET

ffi oIrA ifiT $rTq

4. fttrifud frft ad q.Jnc * ErE trrrT fI rrg fFr{Bf .rr ft-cn a-6t fs-fi aTsilT I

ffiA-q.qqhsg-
zr'flF

(w*'.g6s11
q.€i3r.Mrdrqrarqr

cfrfrR: sv-r5rft|lr*, *vq-fi *d{, f,Fc Edfifi, :m.*..qrq, ;rS ffi at g rgnu *'srq fu frffqI agdrisf m}

MoSPI fI d-{sr{c .r* rfl-r tenders.sov.in qr trr td *. 3i.rri-d 3rq-*d fi{i *-r q-c-c 6t t

t;
lq,l frh-{r

@\hiS-. ,k\.1.1 ?
((rs.fi.?FfGIT)

E.Iil.3f .rinT{lFrrIBqAT

21.09.20t7



. ll

No. A-12035/4/20t6/cG
Government of India

Ministry of Statistics & programme lmplementation
National Sample Survey Office

(Field Operations Division)

To

Regional Office, 2nd floor, Room No. g to 25,
Bhakta Mata Karma Commercial Complex,
New Rajendra Nagar, Raipur (CC) _ CgiOOi

Date:21.09.2017
P h one N o. O7 7 L-2420377 | 24327 O6

M/s......

Sub:

Sir,

sealed quotations are invited from reputed registered agencies for providing personnel forsweeping & cleaning services (safaiwalas) to NSSo (FOD), RO, Raipur and sRo Ambikapur/Bilaspur/Durg.The quotations should be submitted in the formats enclosed.

2' The quotations should be submitted in.a.sealed enverope super scribed as ,,Tender for sweeping &Cleaning services in,NSSo (FoD)" ii"-q""t"ri:T *"rr.i:Jo*rinur,r an Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.15000/- in the form of a Demana nrxt ari"n in favour of ,,Head' of office, NSSO (FoD), Raipur,,. Thequotations submitted without EMD will be rejecte.d rrr-**ily. rlfur" ruud enclosed fender documents formore information' 'fhe quotations should be addressed to ihe iiuua ur office, Nsiir (FoD), Regionalfli[::i:T,%)fi.: to 25' 2nd rloor' Bhakta Mata Karma Commercial comprex, N"* nu;",rara Nagar,

rnripu. 
J::lT:ffi1*1,hffi*r'fiil: "render for Sweeping & creaning services in NSSo (FoD), Ro,

4.

(b) l.ast date and fi@
Document: 20.70.2017 / 06.00 PM
Date and time for opening of Technical Bid:$sb'tis;g*ffi

o

(d)

!'_l a_ce_o:[ lpgn t_lg tl$pl asr

Place of submission of tender

'the quotations submitted after thc stipulated time and date will not be entertained.

Yours faithfully,

w-fus^-n+
(S.K.Shuktai

copy to : Deputy Director General, computer centre, East Brock, R.K.puram, New Delhi, **ntl?lto""r1;||jt|jupload the tender documents on the website of Mospt and the tenders.sov.in under tender head. ;*,H:t g6(-i</\-\' -<r>y1_\
. (S.K.Shukla)

SSO/Head of Office

8 to 25, 2nd floor, Bhakta frautu i*muCommcrcial C^omplex, New Rajendra
Nagar, Itaipur (CG)_492006

ASSAME ABOVE

Date qf issre of TendeiDocumenG
21.09.2017

2J19,2911 r2.00 AM
27.10.2017 t4.00lM



Tender Document No. A-12035/4/2015/CG dated 21.09.2017

Govemment of India
Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation

National Sample Survey Office
(Field Operations Division)

Regional Office, 2nd floor, Room No. 8 to 25,
Bhakta Mata Karma Commercial Complex,

New Rajendra Nagar, Raipur (CG) - 492006

PIIONE : 07 7 l-242037 7 124327 06
trlmail : fodro. rpr@gmail.com

Tender No. A-1203 51 412016lCG
Dated: 21.09.2017

TENDBR DOCUMANT

ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR PROVIDING
SWBBPING/CLEANING SBRVIC E S

AT
NATIONAL SAMPLE SURVEY OFFICE

(FIELD OPERATIONS DIVISION)
1. Regional Office, Raipur (CG)
2. Sub-Regional Office, Ambikapur (CG)
3. Sub-Regional Office, Bilaspur (CG)

. 4. Sub-Regional Office, Durg (CG)

,irJ:t,

[,ast date for submission: Date: 20.10.2017 Upto 06.00 P.M.

Opening of Technical Bid: Date z 27.10.2017 Upto 12.00 A.M.

rc Sweeping services

'ffiJ,,+
Page 1



Tender Document No. A-12035/4/2016/CG dated 2L.09.2017

Sealed tenders are invited underTwo Bid System, i.e. (Part-I 'l'echnical Bid and Part-II
Financial Bid) from reputed, experienced and flnancially sound Manpower Agencies to provide

manpower for sanitation (Sweeping / cleaning) 'safaiwalas' services at National Sample

Survey Oflice, (Fietd Operations Division), RO, RAIPUR & SRO,

AMBIKAPUR/BILASPUR/DURG [hereinafter called NSSO (FOD)].

l.

SCOPE OF THE WORK

SWEEPING / CLEANING: -

Cleaning the entire premises which include office rooms/halls, verandas/corridors, Toilet

Raip_ur (_CC)-492006

Near Shiv Mandir. Behind

4sbteps(9-qH279q-
House of Shri J.P.Prajapati, Phase-2, Rajkishore
Nagar, Bila cG)-49s006

The scope will also include proper collection/disposal of the garbage / waste / dirt material

as per the procedures of the local authority. Detailed scope of the work is as under:-

Remarks

Sweeping and cleaning of all floors.

A.

(ii) I Dusting and cleaning of labGs,
sofas,chairs, filing, cabinets,

curtains and blinds, library book

Cleaning of all computers,

telephone instruments,
photocopiers and other office

_ *l_qgUip_ment-in the office p{elrises
(iv1 | Cleaning Gents and Ladies toilets

and wash basins with fittings,
mirrors etc.;

of cleaning
cleaning of

Using DETTOL Liquid spray
and fine cotton/cloth

Hall No. 323,2nd floor, MPHB Com. Complex,
Malviya Nagar, G.E.Road, Durg (CG)-491001

4 | NSSO (FOD), Sub-Regional Office,

wioe-out for floors
Conventional way
(including vacuum
upholstery)

Using phenyl, hydrochloric
acid, detergent powder, if so

required, naphthalene balls to
be added regularly to urinal pots

and wash basins (at least 4-5

RO Sweeping serlzices.docx Page2



Tender Document No. A-12035/4/2016/CG dated 21.09.2017

Cleaning of fans, bulbs, tube lights,
windows, doors, glass panels,
partitions of cabins, A/C outlets,
cobwebs, etc.

Cleaning of Committee Room and
Conference Room

Collection i Disposal of garbage
from dustbins / containers:

Upkeep of the building (including
c leanins of terrace/corridor
/staircase/verandas/wi ndow panes
on all the floors etc.)
Cleaning Window glass panel

containers should be filled up
with good quality of liquid
daily. Cleanliness of containers
should be maintained, good
quality air freshener to be added
in sufficient no. for urinals and
wash basins
Corrventionit *aV of cls*i"g,

Conventional way of cleaning,

Once in a week -onventronal way of cte'dning.

Once weekly or Uiinq 
"acuum 

cleaner
As and when

uired.
Twice daily Cotlecilon throush dustbins

located at different positions in
the offices premi!9s ____

As and when
required

Once in a month.

As;nd ;G;
Igsured

Apari from the above, the NSSO (FOD) can assign any type
related to sanitation and cleanins etc.

"fi"U 
i" tne off*" ptemises

B. ELIGIBILITY CRITEREA

Only those Agency/Proprietary Firm/Partnership FirmiCompany who fulfil the following
minimum criteria need to submit their bids and failure to provide necessary documents will render
the bidder disqualified on technical grounds:-

a) The manpower supplying agencies should have its Registered/Head Office at RAIPUR
(CG) and have been in existence for a period not less than 2-3 years and having annual
turnover of Rs. 5 - l0 lakh during the last 2-3 years.

b) It should have been registered under Relevarit Act and a copy each of the registrations
shall be attached with the bid.

c) It should have PAN, TIN number and Sales TaxlService Tax Registration (proof in this
regard may be attached with the bid).

d) It should be registered under EPFO & ESI.
e) It should not have been blacklisted by any Government Organization. Undertaking in

this regard is to be furnished.

0 The bidders must have successfully completed minimum 1 - 2 contract jobs of
providing Safaiwalas under the respective contract for organisations, Institutions or
reputed Private firms.

Cleaning choked toilets;

CGuritrg - of -noti6.

ates, key boxes, etc.;

As and when

_ Lg.qqiled

RO Sweeping services.docX

^\
QDS{ 'q5 '{rd-O \''-"/ <.'4fi'Lol

Page 3



Tender DocuJnent No. A-12015/4/2016/cG dated 21.09.2017

C. INSTRUCTIONS TO TENDERERS

1. The Tender should be addressed to Head of Office, NSSO (FOD), Room
No. 8 to 25, 2nd floor, Bhakta Mata Karma commercial complex, New
Rajendra Nagar, Raipur (CG)-492006

2- The Tenderers are required to submit one Technical and one Financial Bidas per
prescribed proforma in Section E and F. The Financial Bid should be submitted in a
separately. s3l9d envelopesuper scribed'oF'inancial Bid forSweeping & Cleaning
Services in NSSO (FOD)". All the sealed envelopes should Ue put in a sealed
envelope superscribed "il'ender for Sweeping & Cleaning Services in NSSO (FOD)"
Financial Bid shall be opened only those tenderers who are found technically qualified to
carry out the work, for which prior intimation shall be given indicating the date and time of
Financial bid opening.

3. The Tenderer are advised to visit the NSSO (FOD) Office premises before submitting
their tender bid.

4. The various crucial dates relating to "fender for Sweeping & Cleaning Services in
NSSO(FOD),," are cited as under:-

(a) Date of issue of Tender Documents: 21.09.2017 fiorn 12.00 A.M.
(b) Last date and time for submission of Tender Document: 20.10.2017 upto 06.00

P.M.
(c) Date and time for opening of

Technical Bid: 12.00 A.M.. on27.10.17
Financial Bid: 04.00 P.M.. on 27.10.17

(d) Place of submission of tender: NSSO (FOD), Room No. 8 to 25, 2nd, floor, Bhakta- 
Mata Karma Commercial Complex, New Rajendra Nagar, Raipur (CG)-4g2006

(e) Place of opening the tender: SAME AS ABOVE

D. TERMS & CONDITIONS

l. The persons to be deployed by the service provider as Safaiwalas should be in the age
group of l8-40 years, active and having good health and shoLrld be at least semi-literate.

2' The Agency will have to ernploy trained civilians as Safaiwalas, who have at least one year
of experience in cleaning of bathrooms, toilets; open areas/carpet areas with electronic
gadgets, garbage collection etc.

3. The contractor shall, ensure:-
(a) That the staff do not smoke in the office premises;
(b) That any specific sanitation task assigned by the NSSO (FOD) or any officer

authorized by the Adrninistration is carried out diligently and well intime;
(c) That before using any equipment/appliances or material and products of sanitation, it is

having the approval of the NSSO (FOD) .

RO Sweeuing services.docx Page 4



Tender Document No. A-12035/4/2016/CG dated 21.09.2017

(d) That the salary/wages shall be distributed in full as settled between the contractor and

the workers duly keeping in view the contract signed between the contractor and the
NSSO (FOD),

4. For Safaiwalas, the working hour would normally be of 8 % hours (0900 hrs to 1730 hrs)
per day including half an hour lunch break from Monday to Friday (5 days) with weekly
off on Saturday & Sunday. However, the Agency shall depute workers on holidays/weekly
offs in case of need.

5. The cleaning materials should be provided by the Agency as per the list enclosed in
Annexure-I. The cleaning materials should be of high quality and according to the brand
and specification approved by the NSSO (FOD) .

6. NSSO (FOD) will have the right to adopt any measures/setup system for ensuring proper
performance of duty of Safaiwalas deployed by the contractor, including their being in
proper uniforms, punctuality, discipline etc.

7. Initially NSSO (FOD) may require 04 Safaiwalas for Sweeping and Cleaning Services
(i.e. 0l person for each office). fheir strength may increase or decrease as per the
requirement of NSSO flroD).

8. Payment shall be made on monthly basis on receipt of a bill from the contractor in
duplicate, duly pre-receipted on revenue stamp and complete in all respect. No advance
payment in any case would be made. The monthly payment will be subject to satisfactory
services being rendered. In this regard, a certificate of satisfactory completion of the work
has to be given and certified by the Officer/caretaker, NSSO (FOD) on the monthly
payment bill. The payrnent would be based on actual attendance.

9. The Period of contract shall initially be for a period of one year from the date of awarding
the contract extendable for another yearon satisfactory performance with such amendments
as may be mutually agreed upon and also subject to the necessary approval of the
Competent Authority. NSSO (FOD) also reserves the right to terminate the contract after
giving 30 days' notice without assigning any reason thereof.

10. The service provider shall be contactable at all times and message sent by Tel/E-
mail/Fax/Special Messenger from the office to the service provider shall be acknowledged
within 2 hours on the same day.

I l. The persons engaged by the Agency should not have any adverse Police records/criminal
cases against then'r. The Agency would be responsible to make adequate enquiries about the
character and antecedents of the persons before proposing deployment their engagement for
the purpose. The Character and antecedents of each personnel will be got verified by the
service provider before their deployment through the local police and such reporl should be

submitted before deployment. Proofs of identity lihe driving license, Election photo
Identity Card, bank account details, pervious work experience, proof of residence and

recent photograph and a certification to this effect should be submitted to the NSSO (FOD)
. The Service provider shall withdraw such employees who are not found suitable by the
office for any reasons immediately on receipt of such a request from NSSO (FOD) .

12.lf any of the Contract workers is found misbehaving with the sr,rpervisory staff or any other
Staff member/Trainees of the NSSO (FOD), the Contractor shall, on receipt of instruction
of the competent authority in this regard, replace such workers. The Contractors shall issue

RO Sweeping services.docx

<-\q{{'s'.s[w
'\*Y ' r

.>14'7'ol +

Page 5



Tender Document No. A-12035/4/2016/CG dated 21.09.?017

necessary instructions to its employees to act upon the instructions given by the supervisory
Staff of NSSO (FOD) .

13. The agency shall be solely
Misc. Provisions Act, 1952
in the event of any liability
contractor shall indemnifv
account.

responsible for complying with all the provisions of EPF and
and ESI Act relating to manpower engaged for this contract and
by virtue of its being principal employer due to failure of the

and reimburse the amount payable by NSSO (FOD) on this

14. The contractor shall submit every month the proof of having deposited the amount of
contribution claimed by him on account of ESI & EPF towards the persons deployed at
NSSO (FOD) in their respective names before submitting the bill for the subsequent
month. In case the contractor fails to do so, the amount claimed towards ESI & EPF
contribution shall be withheld till submission of proof of payment by the contractor.

15. The contractor shall particularly abide by the provisions of Minimum Wages Act (Central
Sphere, category "C" area), 1948. In any case, the wageshould not be lower than the
minimum wage of central sphere category "C" area.If the minimum wages is revised by the
Government of India., the incremental wages, if applicable, will be provided.

16. I.he Earnest Money Deposit (EMDXBid Security) of Rs 15000A(Rupees Fifteen
thousand in the form of Demand Draft from a commercial bank, drawn in favour of
"I-Iead of Office, NSSO (l'OD), Raipur" should be enclosed with the tender. The EMD
should remain valid for a period of fony-five days beyond final bid validity period. The
tender received without EMD would be summarily rejected. The earnest money will be
returned on completion of the tender process.

17. It is mandatory for the successful tenderer to subrnit Performance Security Deposit
amounting to l0% of the total contract value for one year in the form of Bank
Guarantee/Fixed Deposit Receipt/Demand Draft of in favour of "Ilead of Office, NSSO
QiOD), Raipur" as Performance Security. The Security Deposit should be valid beyond 60
days of the period of the contract. The Security Deposit will be returned without any
interest after satisfactory completion of the contract process. This amount, however, be
confiscated in case of refusal or failure to provide satisfactory services or backing out in
rnidstream.

I B. The successful Agency will be required to execute an agreement with NSSO (FOD) within
the period specified in the award letter. In case the successful agency fails to enter into
the agreement with NSSO (FOD) within the specified date mentioned in the award
Ietter, the EMD deposited by such Agency shall forfeited without giving any further
notice.

19. There is no master and servant relationship between the employees of the service provider
and the NSSO (FOD) and further the engaged persons of the service provider shall have no
claim for any absorption in service of the Government of lndia at any stage.

20. The NSSO (FOD) reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning
any reason.

21. Tenders should remain valid for 90 days from the date of opening of tenders with a
provision for suitable extension.

RO Sweepi ng selvices.docx

{-{ltlqG.},\}
Page 6



Tender Document No. A-1203q/4/2016/CG dated 21.09.2017

1

22. Unsatisfactory performance of contract at any stage of time shall be liable fortermination
of,work award order and may also lead to forfeiture of performance-cum-security deposit.

23. PENALTY CLAUSE:- In case of any irregularities noticed, the penalty amount will be
levied by NSSO (FOD) up to the extent of l0%o of the monthly charges due for the
relevant month, after issuing show cause notice to the agency and Considering the
explanation of the agency, if submiued within stipulated time. Such repeated irregularities
will make the agency liable for cancellation of contract with forfeiture of the Security
Deposit.

24. ARBITRATIONCLAUSE:-In case of any disputes between the parties viz. NSSO (FOD)
on one hand and the agency/firm awarded the Contract on the other, arising out on account
of scope of work and other mandatory liabilities as stated in the Contract Agreement, the
dispute shall be refened to an Arbitrator as per Arbitration and Reconciliation Act 1996,
in RAIPUR jurisdiction.

25. Evaluation Criteria: The Technical bids will be scrutinised on the basis of Eligibilify
Criteria in Section-B. Financial bids will be opened only of the technically qualifieb
(responsive tender) bid. The LI would be decided on the basis of monthly expenditure
taken together on Safaiwalas and charges for cleaning materials.

RO Sweepi ng services.docx

soG'54
-14$-2all

PageT



l.

2.

3.

Tender Document No. A-12035/4/2016/CG dated 21.09.2017

E. PROFORMA FOR TECHNICAI, BID

Name of Agency

Name of Proprietor/Director
of the Agency

Full Address of Reg. Office

Telephone No.

FAX No.

E-MailAddress:

1.

Registration & Licence No. of
the Agency under Contract Labour
(Regulation & Abolition) Act, 1972
(Attach attested copy of the Reg.)

PAN / TIN No of the Agency
(Attach attested copy of the Reg. Certificate)

Service Tax Registration No.
(Attach attested copy of the Reg. Certificate)

EPF Registration No. :

(Attach attested copy of the Reg. Certificate)

E.S.l. Registration No.
(Attach attested copy of the Reg. Certificate)

Dernand Draft of requisite Earnest Money (Detail)

Financial turnover of the Agency for the last 3 years
(copy of the turnover statement of last three years dul
Certified by Chartered Accountant to be attached).

- -nirunq!-c!-X"ear
Amount u&sJ-----

2014-15

- -.- tolrG--

a)

b)

c)

4.

5.

6.

8.

9.

10.

Remarks if

'qr€
\
rrrl

RO Sweeping services.docx Page B



I l.

Tender Document No. A-12035/4/2016/CG dated 21.09.2017

Details of Major contract with Central Government/State Governments/PSUs/Reputed
Private Firms handled by the tendering Agency for providing manpower during the last
five years in the following format (attested copies of the last five years work award may be
enclosed):

(lf the space provided is insufficient, a separate sheet may be attached)

1. I, ................. Son/Daushter/Wife of Shri
Proprietor/Director/authorized signatory of the Agency mentioned above, is competent to sign this
declaration ald execute this tender document;

2. I have careftrlly read and understood all the terms and conditions of the tender and undertake to
abide by them:

3. The information/documents furnished along with the above application are true and authentic to
the best of my knowledge and belief. llwe, amlare well aware of the fact that furnishing of any false
information / fabricated document would lead to rejection of rny tender at any stage besides liabilities
towards prosecution under appropriate law.

Place:

Date:

Signature of authorized person
FullName:

Seal:
Address:
Phone No.

Details of client along
with address, telephone

and FAX numbers

Amount of
Contract (in

Rs.)

Nature ofcontract
Type of

man
power

Duration of Contract

RO $weening services.doc{

p-q&r S%a-.dl?-
Page 9



Tender Document No. A-12035/4/2016/cG dated 21.09.2017

F. PROFORMA FOR FINANCIAL BID

The contractor is advised fo visit the NSSO (FOD) Office before submitting his tender bid.
Ifollowing information may be used while calculating the cost of cleaning material and other
items.

1. Facilities

2. Price Bid
S.

No.
Description

MANPOWER
(i) 9-a:rgP j$g-!eiq q lo lb"-virEgrl
GD_
(iu)
(iv)

E_ll gr.j!gt|.) 
"_

Ffe_(flgqon "/C _

Service Charge on the Basic Pay

mention o%

(v feqljD!g-0IL
Service Tax(vi)

Descri
Charges for cleaning material as per the list and aids,
garbage gunny bags and bins and any other item(s) that
may be required for fulfilment of the contract.

TOTAL (2-r3) =

Date & Place

Rate Per Month

Signature ofthe authorised person
with Name & Company's seal

RO, Raipur SRO, Ambikapur SRO, Bilas SRO, Durg
Plinth Area 6620 sq ft 1008 sq ft 2000 sq ft 1852 sq ft
Office located on
which floor

2nd floor Ground floor Ground floor &
1st floor

2nd floor

Total No of
Rooms

l8 5 8 a
-)

No of Wash
Rooms

NA I 4 3

No of Urinals NA I 0

No of Wash
Basins

NA 0 6 2

No of Commodes
Western Style
lndian Style

NA 0 0

NA I 3

Rate Per Month (Rs.)

mention o%)

I'OTAL (v+vi)

3. Material

RO Sweeping serVices.docx

q*obs*.^,
Page 10



Date:
Place:

Tgnder Document No. A-12035/4/2016/CG dated 21.09.2017

List of Materialsto be provided by Contractor

ANNEXURE - I

Signature ofthe authorised person
with Name & Company's seal

Sl. No. ITEMS
I Acid
2 Brasso
3 Liquid Soap Floor Wash
4 Dettol

Flush Clean Mat
6 Floor Duster

Hand Duster
8 Hard Broom
9 Harpik
l0 Ftrit Cockroach
t1 Phenyl

t2 Naohthalene Ball Scented

13 Room Freshener
l4 Soft Broom
l5 Yellow Duster
l6 PVC Scrubber
l7 Coir Brush Round
t8 Liquid Perfumed hand wash
19 Cleano sanitizer
20 Mons-Floor Duster
21 Teepol
,,) Thiner
23 Dustbin with lid
24 Wipers
25 Cob web removers
26 Mansion floor oolish
27 Finit with m
28 Bunny Bag
29 An other items required for cleanin

RO Sweeping sewices.docx

doa\Q"'6%,+
Page 11


